
 
 

Maryland ADA/504 Network 
2018-2019 

 
Kim Y. Johnson, Esquire 

Equity Assurance and Compliance 
Maryland State Department of Education 

200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201-2595 

kim.johnson2@mayland.gov 
Main: 410-767-0426  
Fax: 410-767-0431 

 
ALLEGANY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 ADA & 504 Coordinator   
Dr. Wendy Main 
Assistant Supervisor of Special Education  
108 Washington Street  
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-759-2084 
Wendy.main@acpsmd.org  
 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Wendy Chermark 
504 Coordinator  
1399 Forest Drive  
Annapolis, MD 21403 
410-626-0207 
wchermark@aacps.org  
 
BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator 
Sara Cabrera 
Manager  
200 East North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202  
410-396-8542 
scabrera1@bcps.k12.md.us  

504 Coordinator 
Wendy N. Barnes 
504 Coordinator  
200 East North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-396-8900 
wnbarnes@bcps.k12.md.us  
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Patricia Mustipher 
Coordinator of School Social Work and 
Responsive Student Programming 
Cockeysville Middle School 
10401 Greenside Drive 
Cockeysville, MD 21030 
410-809-0305 
pmustipher@bcps.org  
 
CALVERT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Molly Gearhart 
Supervisor of Student Services 
1305 Dares Beach Rd 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-550-8460 
gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 
CAROLINE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator  
Elizabeth Anthony  
Director of Special Programs 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 
anthony.elizabeth@ccpsstaff.org  
 

504 Coordinator 
Lynn Willey 
Supervisor of Instruction  
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 
willey.lynn@ccpstaff.org   

  
 
CARROLL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator 
Donna Foster 
Supervisor of Research & Accountability  
125 North Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
410-386-1822 
mdfoster@carrollk12.org 
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CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator  
Sarah Farr 
Director of Special Education 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410-996-5449 
slfarr@ccps.org 

504 Coordinator 
John Roush 
Student Services 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410-996-5449 
jroush@ccps.org 

 
CHARLES COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA/504 Coordinator  
Kathy Kiessling 
Director of Student Services 
PO Box 2770 
La Plata, MD 20646 
301-934-7325 
kkiessling@ccboe.com  
 
DORCHESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Kimberly Waller 
Supervisor of Special Education 
PO Box 619 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-221-1111   x1024 
wallerk@depsmd.org  
 
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA Coordinator 
Linda Chambers 
Supervisor of Compliance and 504 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
301-644-5289 
linda.chamber@fcps.org  

504 Coordinator  
Carol Breeze 
Director of Compliance and Support 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
301-696-6845 
kevin.kendro@fcps.org  

  
GARRETT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Heather Raybold 
Director of Special Education 
40 S. Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
310-334-7655 
heather.raybold@garrettcountyschools.org  
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HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

ADA Coordinator 
Katie Ridgway 
Risk Management 
A.A. Roberty Building 
201 S. Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-588-5286 
katie.ridgway@hcps.org 

504 Coordinator  
Bernard Hennigan 
Director of Student Services 
A.A. Roberty Building 
201 S. Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-588-5334 
bernard.hennigan@hcps.org  

 
HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator 
Pierre van Greunen 
Risk Management Officer 
10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
pierre_vangreunen@hcpss.org   

504 Coordinator 
Sally Dorman, Psy.D., NCSP 
504 Coordinator  
10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
sally.dorman@hcpss.org  

 
KENT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator   
Wendy Keen 
Supervisor of Special Education 
5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 
410-778-7164 
wkeen@kent.k12.md.us 
  

504 Coordinator 
Dr. Angela Holocker 
504 Coordinator 
5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 
410-778-7138 
aholocker@kent.k12.md.us   

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
ADA & 504 Coordinator  

Tracee N. Hackett 
Supervisor, Resolution and Compliance
 Unit 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 208 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-740-3230 
tracee_n_hackett@mcps.org  

Office of Special Education Resolution 
and Compliance Unit 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 162 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-740-3215 
 

 
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator 
Desann Manzano-Lee 
Executive Director of Special Education  
14201 School Lane 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
301-567-5702 
desann.manzanolee@pgcps.org 
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QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA Coordinator 
Mark Farley 
Human Resource Officer 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-758-2403   x176 
mark.farley@qacps.org 

504 Coordinator 
Joeleen McShane 
Human Resource Officer  
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-758-2403   x131 
joeleen.mcshane@qacps.org   

 
SOMERSET COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator 
Cheryl A. O’Neal 
Supervisor of Special Education 
7982-A Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, MD 21871 
410-621-6268 
coneal@somerset.k12.md.us 
 
ST. MARY’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator 
Cheryl Long 
Director of Student Services 
PO Box 641 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-5511   x32198 
calong@smcps.org 
 
 

504 Coordinator  
Rhonda Hunt 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
23160 Moakley Street, Suite #104 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-5511   x32150 
rhunt@smcps.org 

TALBOT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
ADA Coordinator 
Helga Einhorn 
Assistant Superintendent 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
410-822-0330 
heinhorn@tcps.k12.md.us  

504 Coordinator 
Robert Schmidt 
504 Coordinator 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
410-822-0330 
rschmidt@tcps.k12.md.us   

 
WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA & 504 Coordinator 
Robin Handler 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
301-766-2966 
handlrob@wcps.k12.md.us 
  

mailto:mark.farley@qacps.org
mailto:joeleen.mcshane@qacps.org
mailto:coneal@somerset.k12.md.us
mailto:calong@smcps.org
mailto:rhunt@smcps.org
mailto:heinhorn@tcps.k12.md.us
mailto:rschmidt@tcps.k12.md.us
mailto:handlrob@wcps.k12.md.us


WICOMICO COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 ADA & 504 Coordinator  
Bonnie Walston 
Supervisor of Special Education 
2424 North Gate Drive 
PO Box 1538 
Salisbury, MD 21802-1538 
410-677-4507 
bwalston@wcboe.org 
 
WORCHESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADA Coordinator 
Rae Record 
Supervisor of Special Education 
6270 Worchester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 
410-632-5034 
rnrecord@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 

504 Coordinator 
Eloise Henry-Gordy 
Supervisor of Pupil Services 
6270 Worchester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 
410-632-5079 
ehenrygordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us  
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